Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for UNIVERSITY SETTLEMENT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK

Current

State Grants

Page 1 of 5 - May 27,2024 - 11:26 AM.

LEARNING CENTERS 11600GFCX002

oe Contract Spending to | Contract Contract e L. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number (X);Erl?;: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
State Education 814009 §100,000.00|  $99,995.00 |07/01/2014 |06/30/2015 | LC@istative Initiative, University Settlement |5, 05/22/2015
Department Society of NY
Community
Department of Labor M050419 $100,000.00| $100,000.00|07/01/2014 [06/30/2015 |LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES g;’éf;éifund 12/29/2014
Initiative)
State Education
Department - Federal - C403416 $343,750.00|  $290,364.00(10/01/2019 06/30/2022 |Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act |Grant 01/06/2020
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403284 $329,764.00 $295,492.0010/01/2019 |06/30/2022 ||Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act ||Grant 01/06/2020
State Grants
State Education STATE ADULT LITERACY AND BASIC
Department - Federal - C401268 $421,606.00( $413,616.00/07/01/2009 |06/30/2012 |[ADULT EDUCATION NYC Grant 11/03/2011
State Grants 11600GFGX005
State Education
Department - Federal - C401775 $600,000.00 $599,526.00/07/01/2012 |06/30/2015 ||ADULT LITERACY & BASIC ADULT ED ||Grant 09/05/2012
State Grants
State Education
WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND
Department - Federal - C403237 $1,980,556.00| $1,937,924.00|07/01/2018 |[06/30/2022 OPPORTUNITY ACT Grant 02/27/2019
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C402163 $2,315,515.00| $2,312,684.00|07/01/2013 |[06/30/2018 |WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT - CFA |Grant 03/14/2014
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C400911 $2,300,000.00| $2,270,009.00/07/01/2008 [06/30/2013 2IST CENTURY COMMUNITY Grant 09/11/2008




State Education

ADULT LITERACY & BASIC ADULT

Department - Federal - C402663 $1,095,785.00/| $1,078,712.00/07/01/2015 |06/30/2020 EDUCATION Grant 12/30/2015
State Grants
State Education Contracts Not
Department - Federal - T403284 $23,976.00 $22,086.00/|07/01/2018 |06/30/2021 |SED01-0000387-3300390-WIOA Subject to OSC 03/04/2019
State Grants Pre-Audit
State Education ADULT EDUCATION AND LITERACY
Department - Federal - C401101 $1,750,000.00| $1,747,833.00/07/01/2008 |06/30/2013 SERVICES WIA 11600GFAX004 Grant 11/20/2008
State Grants
State Education LITERACY ZONE INITIATIVE:
Department - Federal - C401560 $650,000.00| $638,617.00/07/01/2011 |06/30/2013 ||[FEDERAL ADULT EDUCATION (WIA) Grant 09/02/2011
State Grants 11600GFAX007
Is)tater]‘:dduciﬁolz1 deral C401121 $500,000.00| $498,411.00//07/01/2008 [06/30/2013 ADULT EDUCATION AND LITERACY Grant 10/15/2008
cpartment - krederal - St AL SERVICES WIA 11600GFAX004 ran
State Grants
State Education
WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT TITLE
Department - Federal - C402189 $522,436.00| $518,324.00//07/01/2013 |[06/30/2018 I WELFARE ED FUND Grant 12/17/2013
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403800 $724,485.00( $184,340.00/07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 ||Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act ||Grant 01/31/2023
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403747 $2,500,000.00| $871,216.00/07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act |Grant 01/31/2023
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403803 $734,000.00| $202,739.00(07/01/2022 06/30/2027 |Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act |Grant 01/31/2023
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403804 $712,000.00( $188,171.00/07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 ||Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act ||Grant 01/31/2023
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - C403592 $1,218,325.00| $789,824.0007/01/2020 |[06/30/2025 ||Adult Literacy Library Services Grant 11/05/2020
State Grants
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T130850 $4,000.00 $4,000.00(07/01/2012 106/30/2013 |PRESENTATION Subject to OSC 03/07/2013
Pre-Audit
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Council on the Arts

T131800

$9,300.00

$9,300.00

07/01/2012

06/30/2013

COMMUNITY-BASED LEARNING

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/07/2013

Council on the Arts

T141745

$22,000.00

$22,000.00

07/01/2013

06/30/2015

PLAY TANK

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/17/2014

Council on the Arts

T00335GG

$39,000.00

$39,000.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2018

Play Tank Model and Fellowship

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/19/2015

Council on the Arts

T00575GG

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2018

University Settlement's Artist

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/24/2015

Council on the Arts

T13489GG

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T13489GG-Rehearsal and studio

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/12/2023

Council on the Arts

T23292GG

$49,500.00

$49,500.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23292GG - NYSCA Support for O

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/15/2022

Council on the Arts

T02489GG

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2020

ARTO1-POP19-2019 1227201814

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/27/2018

Council on the Arts

T12060GG

$49,500.00

$49,500.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2022

T12060GGNYSCA Support for Orga

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/28/2021

Council on the Arts

T02104GG

$18,000.00

$18,000.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2020

ARTO01-AE19-2019 1109201816

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/09/2018

Council on the Arts

T24585GG

$49,500.00

$49,500.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2024

T24585GG-NYSCA Support for Org

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/07/2023

Council on the Arts

T14443GG

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2024

T14443GG - Rehearsal and studi

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/02/2024

Office of Mental Health
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T22893GG

$70,000.00

$52,500.00

09/01/2022

12/31/2024

Kids EBP Training and Implemen

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/31/2023




Contracts Not

Department of State C1001986 $280,000.00| $279,598.1504/01/2021 |03/31/2023 |2021 LMI ANTI-BIAS C1001986 Subject to OSC  |05/12/2022
Pre-Audit
Community
Office for the Aging TMO06770 $40,000.00 |  $40,000.00 [07/01/2013 |12/31/2014 |EXERCISE, EQUIPMENT & TRAVEL g{giﬁf@f“nd 03/17/2014
Initiative)
Community
. Projects Fund
Office for the Aging TMO05816 $50,000.00 |  $50,000.00(07/01/2013 |12/31/2014 |EXERCISE & TRIPS (Mamber 11/15/2013
Initiative)
Community
Office for the Aging TM09008 $12,000.00 $8,657.31/01/01/2010 [12/31/2010 |TRIP, MEALS & RECREATION GIA g{giﬁf@f“nd 09/25/2009
Initiative)
Office for the Aging C19019GG | $1,013,663.00| $308,596.86(07/01/2019 |12/31/2024 |N\cighborhood Naturally Occurring Grant 11/30/2021
Retirement Community Program
Community
Office for the Aging TM50246 $40,000.00 |  $39,682.2707/01/2014 |06/30/2015 | TRIPS, ART, HEALTH PROGRAMS, M f;gfg;sefund 06/22/2015
Initiative)
Office of Temporary & = 5585 $1,330,945.00| $693,292.1209/01/2008 |08/31/2013 |HIP/SHIP YEAR 1 Grant 02/27/2009
Disability Assistance
Office of Temporary & NYSTEPH SOLUTIONS TO END
Disability Assistance C021510 $536.816.00| $536,816.00 10/01/2012 |09/30/2014 |2 8 -0 o0r o Grant 03/15/2013
Office of Temporary & | 051666 | $1,500,000.00| $600,912.61(10/01/2019 [09/30/2024 [NYSTEPH Solutions To End Homelessness | Grant 04/13/2021
Disability Assistance
Public Service ARTICLE X INTERVENOR - EAST
Comeo C010420 $285.000.00|  $284,998.9709/01/2000 |03/01/2002 | o ooihe S Grant 12/06/2000
Office of Children &
; . C024811 $476,037.00| $462,484.5312/01/2006 |06/02/2012 |ADVANTAGE AFTER SCHOOL Grant 01/27/2012
Family Services
. Contracts Not
Office of Children & 012106 $12,500.00|  $12,500.00|07/01/2018 |06/30/2019 |initial Subject to OSC  |10/25/2018
Family Services .
Pre-Audit
Office of Children &
C028016 $2,099,340.00 | $1,891,307.83/09/01/2017 |08/31/2022 |HEALTHY FAMILIES NEW YORK Grant 09/12/2017

Family Services
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Office of Children &

HEALTHY FAMILIES NY HOME

Family Sorvices C025104 §2,394,643.00| $2,222,883.08/09/01/2007 |08/31/2012 |t e 1 Ln S v Grant 08/24/2011
Office of Children & C026578 $2,481,550.00 $2,477,181.38(09/01/2012 |08/31/2017 |Healthy Families New York (HFNY) P13 |Grant 10/19/2012
Family Services
. Contracts Not
Office of Children & TO11642 $36,607.00|  $36,321.9009/01/2009 |08/31/2010 |SETTLEMENT HOUSE PROGRAM - Subject to OSC  02/05/2010
Family Services .
Pre-Audit
Office of Children & C026096 $427,227.00| $426,945.24(06/01/2010 |05/31/2015 |>ECLTLEMENT HOUSE PROGRAM - Grant 12/12/2011

Family Services

SETTLEMENT HOUSE 250000GJN001
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