## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for UNIVERSITY SETTLEMENT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
State Education Department	C814009	\$100,000.00	\$99,995.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2015	Legislative Initiative, University Settlement Society of NY	Grant	05/22/2015
Department of Labor	M050419	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2015	LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/29/2014
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403416	\$343,750.00	\$290,364.00	10/01/2019	06/30/2022	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	01/06/2020
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403284	\$329,764.00	\$295,492.00	10/01/2019	06/30/2022	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	01/06/2020
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401268	\$421,606.00	\$413,616.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2012	STATE ADULT LITERACY AND BASIC ADULT EDUCATION NYC 11600GFGX005	Grant	11/03/2011
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401775	\$600,000.00	\$599,526.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2015	ADULT LITERACY & BASIC ADULT ED	Grant	09/05/2012
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403237	\$1,980,556.00	\$1,937,924.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2022	WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT	Grant	02/27/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402163	\$2,315,515.00	\$2,312,684.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2018	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT - CFA	Grant	03/14/2014
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C400911	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,270,009.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS 11600GFCX002	Grant	09/11/2008

State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402663	\$1,095,785.00	\$1,078,712.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	ADULT LITERACY & BASIC ADULT EDUCATION	Grant	12/30/2015
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T403284	\$23,976.00	\$22,086.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2021	SED01-0000387-3300390-WIOA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/04/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401101	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,747,833.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	ADULT EDUCATION AND LITERACY SERVICES WIA 11600GFAX004	Grant	11/20/2008
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401560	\$650,000.00	\$638,617.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2013	LITERACY ZONE INITIATIVE: FEDERAL ADULT EDUCATION (WIA) 11600GFAX007	Grant	09/02/2011
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401121	\$500,000.00	\$498,411.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	ADULT EDUCATION AND LITERACY SERVICES WIA 11600GFAX004	Grant	10/15/2008
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402189	\$522,436.00	\$518,324.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2018	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT TITLE II WELFARE ED FUND	Grant	12/17/2013
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403800	\$724,485.00	\$184,340.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	01/31/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403747	\$2,500,000.00	\$871,216.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	01/31/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403803	\$734,000.00	\$202,739.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	01/31/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403804	\$712,000.00	\$188,171.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	01/31/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403592	\$1,218,325.00	\$789,824.00	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	Adult Literacy Library Services	Grant	11/05/2020
Council on the Arts	T130850	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	PRESENTATION	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/07/2013

Page 2 of 5 - May 27, 2024 - 11:26 AM.

Council on the Arts	T131800	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	COMMUNITY-BASED LEARNING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/07/2013
Council on the Arts	T141745	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2015	PLAY TANK	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/17/2014
Council on the Arts	T00335GG	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2018	Play Tank Model and Fellowship	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/19/2015
Council on the Arts	T00575GG	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2018	University Settlement's Artist	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/24/2015
Council on the Arts	T13489GG	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T13489GG-Rehearsal and studio	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/12/2023
Council on the Arts	T23292GG	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23292GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/15/2022
Council on the Arts	T02489GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2020	ART01-POP19-2019 1227201814	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2018
Council on the Arts	T12060GG	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T12060GGNYSCA Support for Orga	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/28/2021
Council on the Arts	T02104GG	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2020	ART01-AE19-2019 1109201816	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/09/2018
Council on the Arts	T24585GG	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T24585GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/07/2023
Council on the Arts	T14443GG	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14443GG - Rehearsal and studi	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/02/2024
Office of Mental Health	T22893GG	\$70,000.00	\$52,500.00	09/01/2022	12/31/2024	Kids EBP Training and Implemen	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/31/2023

Page 3 of 5 - May 27, 2024 - 11:26 AM.

Department of State	C1001986	\$280,000.00	\$279,598.15	04/01/2021	03/31/2023	2021 LMI ANTI-BIAS C1001986	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/12/2022
Office for the Aging	TM06770	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	07/01/2013	12/31/2014	EXERCISE, EQUIPMENT & TRAVEL	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/17/2014
Office for the Aging	TM05816	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	07/01/2013	12/31/2014	EXERCISE & TRIPS	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/15/2013
Office for the Aging	TM09008	\$12,000.00	\$8,657.31	01/01/2010	12/31/2010	TRIP, MEALS & RECREATION GIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/25/2009
Office for the Aging	C19019GG	\$1,013,663.00	\$308,596.86	07/01/2019	12/31/2024	Neighborhood Naturally Occurring Retirement Community Program	Grant	11/30/2021
Office for the Aging	TM50246	\$40,000.00	\$39,682.27	07/01/2014	06/30/2015	TRIPS, ART, HEALTH PROGRAMS, M	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/22/2015
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C020585	\$1,330,945.00	\$693,292.12	09/01/2008	08/31/2013	HIP/SHIP YEAR 1	Grant	02/27/2009
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C021510	\$536,816.00	\$536,816.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2014	NYSTEPH SOLUTIONS TO END HOMELESSNESS	Grant	03/15/2013
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00516GG	\$1,500,000.00	\$600,912.61	10/01/2019	09/30/2024	NYSTEPH Solutions To End Homelessness	Grant	04/13/2021
Public Service Commission	C010420	\$285,000.00	\$284,998.97	09/01/2000	03/01/2002	ARTICLE X INTERVENOR - EAST RIVER PROJECT	Grant	12/06/2000
Office of Children & Family Services	C024811	\$476,037.00	\$462,484.53	12/01/2006	06/02/2012	ADVANTAGE AFTER SCHOOL	Grant	01/27/2012
Office of Children & Family Services	t012106	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2019	initial	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/25/2018
Office of Children & Family Services	C028016	\$2,099,340.00	\$1,891,307.83	09/01/2017	08/31/2022	HEALTHY FAMILIES NEW YORK	Grant	09/12/2017

Page 4 of 5 - May 27, 2024 - 11:26 AM.

Office of Children & Family Services	C025104	\$2,394,643.00	\$2,222,883.08	09/01/2007	08/31/2012	HEALTHY FAMILIES NY HOME VISITING SERVICES GMC003	Grant	08/24/2011
Office of Children & Family Services	C026578	\$2,481,550.00	\$2,477,181.38	09/01/2012	08/31/2017	Healthy Families New York (HFNY) P13	Grant	10/19/2012
Office of Children & Family Services	T011642	\$36,607.00	\$36,321.90	09/01/2009	08/31/2010	SETTLEMENT HOUSE PROGRAM -	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/05/2010
Office of Children & Family Services	C026096	\$427,227.00	\$426,945.24	06/01/2010	105/31/7015	SETTLEMENT HOUSE PROGRAM - SETTLEMENT HOUSE 250000GJN001	Grant	12/12/2011